ISEC HEALTHCARE LTD.

(Company Registration No. 201400185H) (Incorporated in Singapore on 2 January 2014)

BUSINESS UPDATES – ME CENTRE SDN. BHD., TAIPING EYE SDN. BHD. AND TE CENTRE SDN. BHD.

The Board of Directors (the "**Directors**") of ISEC Healthcare Ltd. (the "**Company**") refers to the announcements on 7 April 2022 and 26 May 2022 in relation to the subscription of shares in ME Centre Sdn. Bhd. ("**ME Centre**"), Taiping Eye Sdn. Bhd. ("**Taiping Eye**") and TE Centre Sdn. Bhd. ("**TE Centre**") through the Company's wholly owned subsidiary, ISEC Sdn. Bhd. (collectively, the "**Announcements**").

Further to the Announcements, the Directors are pleased to announce that the Company's indirect subsidiaries, ME Centre, Taiping Eye and TE Centre have each obtained an operating licence from the Ministry of Health Malaysia to operate an eye specialist centre and to provide ambulatory care services at their new premises at No. 19 & 21, (Ground Floor & First Floor), Jalan Lumut, 32000 Sitiawan, Perak Darul Ridzuan, Malaysia, Lot 397 & 398 (Ground Floor & First Floor), Jalan Tupai, 34000 Taiping, Perak, Malaysia and Lot 2748, Lorong Cengkih H2/1, Taman Antek Avenue, 36000 Teluk Intan, Perak, Malaysia respectively.

As such, ME Centre, Taiping Eye and TE Centre will be commencing operations with immediate effect.

By Order of the Board

Dr. Lee Hung Ming Executive Vice Chairman 27 September 2024

This announcement has been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, PrimePartners Corporate Finance Pte. Ltd. (the "**Sponsor**"). It has not been examined or approved by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "**Exchange**") and the Exchange assumes no responsibility for the contents of this document, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this document.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms Ng Shi Qing, 16 Collyer Quay, #10-00 Collyer Quay Centre, Singapore 049318, sponsorship@ppcf.com.sg.